

**Present Srimati Leena Goldar**  
**S C 91/2021**

**Order No.06 dated 18/11/2022**

Today is fixed for ER of WA of accused **Prodip Das @ Toko @ RaJ.**

Prosecution **Sri Biswajit Ray** is present by filing hazira.

No ER of WA is received of accused **Prodip Das @ Toko @ Raj.**

P.O is on leave.

Due to none received of **NER**, case is adjourned **today** and again **fixed 31/01/2023** for ER of WA of accused **Prodip Das @ Toko @ Raj.**

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
**In charge**

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.