

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Present

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

**CNR No.- WBNP 1000 1236 of 2021
SC No.- 91 of 2021
(Registration Number)
arising out of
Haroa PS Case No.- 368 of 2020 dated 17/10/2020
Charge-sheet filed under sections 363/366A/342 of the IPC**

State

v.

Prodip Das @ Toko @ Raj

Order No.- 07
31/01/2023

The Ld. PP-in-Charge Shri Prasenjit Jana is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for execution report of warrant of arrest issued against the accused Prodip Das @ Toko @ Raj.

The Officer-in-Charge of the concerned PS neither returned the original warrant of arrest nor filed any execution or non-execution report nor made any correspondence explaining his above conduct.

It appears from the record that on 217/09/2019 warrant of arrest of the accused vide Process No.- 178 was sent to the **Inspector-in-Charge**, Hasnabad PS for **execution**. But he has neither sent the report causing **execution** of the said process within the time fixed by the Court nor returned the same to the Court with a short note for delay before the date fixed so that it can be re-issued with a new date. In no case, the police should retain a process without service or execution beyond the date fixed without informing the Court of the reason of the non-service or non-execution of the process concerned. In the above circumstances the **Inspector-in-Charge**, Hasnabad PS is directed to look after the matter personally and to submit an explanation to that effect.

The **Inspector-in-Charge** of the concerned PS is also directed to cause **execute** of the said process by the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the **Inspector-in-Charge** of the concerned PS for compliance.

To 31/03/2023 for execution report of warrant of arrest and written explanation by the **Inspector-in-Charge** of the concerned PS.

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.